
# Node.js Technical Steering Committee (TSC) Meeting 2022-03-16 
 
## Links 
 
* **Recording**:   
* **GitHub Issue**: $GITHUB_ISSUE$ 
* **Minutes Google Doc**: $MINUTES_DOC$ 
 
## Present 
 
* Antoine du Hamel @aduh95 (TSC) 
* Anatoli Papirovski @apapirovski (TSC) 
* Beth Griggs @BethGriggs (TSC) 
* Ruben Bridgewater @BridgeAR (TSC) 
* Сковорода Никита Андреевич @ChALkeR (TSC) 
* Colin Ihrig @cjihrig (TSC) 
* Danielle Adams @danielleadams (TSC) 
* Franziska Hinkelmann @fhinkel (TSC) 
* Gireesh Punathil @gireeshpunathil (TSC) 
* James Snell @jasnell (TSC) 
* Joyee Cheung @joyeecheung (TSC) 
* Mary Marchini @mmarchini (TSC) 
* Matteo Collina @mcollina (TSC) 
* Michael Dawson @mhdawson (TSC) 
* Myles Borins @MylesBorins (TSC) 
* Darshan Sen @RaisinTen (TSC) 
x Richard Lau @richardlau (TSC) 
* Robert Nagy @ronag (TSC) 
* Michaël Zasso @targos (TSC) 
* Tobias Nießen @tniessen (TSC) 
* Rich Trott @Trott (TSC) 
 
 
 
## Agenda 
 
### Announcements 
 
### CPC and Board Meeting Updates 
 
*Extracted from **tsc-agenda** labeled issues and pull requests from the **nodejs org** prior to 
the meeting. 
 



### nodejs/node 
 
* Proposal: Adding a built-in test runner [#40954](https://github.com/nodejs/node/issues/40954) 
* Add a `resume-ci` label to issues? [#40817](https://github.com/nodejs/node/issues/40817) 
* Rename default branch from "master" to "main" 
[#33864](https://github.com/nodejs/node/issues/33864) 
 
### nodejs/TSC 
 
* nominating aduh95 as a Moderation Team member 
[#1182](https://github.com/nodejs/TSC/issues/1182) 
* Publishing specs for `Buffer` and `EventEmitter` 
[#1176](https://github.com/nodejs/TSC/issues/1176) 
 
 
 
## Strategic Initiatives 
 
## Upcoming Meetings 
 
* **Node.js Project Calendar**: <https://nodejs.org/calendar> 
 
Click `+GoogleCalendar` at the bottom right to add to your own Google calendar. 
 


